

November 29, 2022



Williamson County Purchasing Department
100 Wilco Way
Suite P101
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Attention: Kerstin Hancock
Deputy Purchasing Agent

Re: Williamson County Road Bond Program
CR 404 at FM 973
Williamson County Project No. 23IFB6
Recommendation of Contractor Award

Dear Ms. Hancock,

Please find attached the bid tabulation for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been reviewed and the apparent low bid (Jordan Foster Construction LLC) was found to be responsive and materially balanced. Following is a summary of the bid totals:

1. Jordan Foster Construction LLC	\$4,622,143.93
2. Joe Bland Construction, L.P.	\$4,878,549.00
3. Cash Construction	\$5,080,160.00
4. Chasco Constructors	\$5,194,499.00
5. Austin Bridge & Road, L.P.	\$5,615,461.66
6. Aaron Concrete Contractors, L.P.	\$5,816,411.08

The lowest bidder was \$618,014.69 lower than the Engineers Estimate, a cost savings of 11.8%. The bidding was competitive with the lowest two bidders being within 5.5% of each other.

In addition to meeting the bid qualifications subject to being low bidder, Jordan Foster Construction LLC has completed previous projects for Williamson County including Seward Junction Southwest & South Improvements, Southwest Bypass Segment 1, Southwest Bypass - Access Route and RM 620 Safety Improvements. Based on the quality of work performed by the Contractor and favorable working relationship with the County and its Representatives, we recommend award of the CR 404 at FM 973 construction contract to Jordan Foster Construction LLC in the amount of \$4,622,143.93.

Please feel free to contact our office with any questions.

Respectfully Submitted,

HNTB Corporation

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Salazar-Bueno", written over a horizontal line.

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.

VIA E-MAIL

Attachments: Bid Tabulation Analysis, Form 1295

Cc: Judge Gravel, Williamson County Judge
Commissioner Cook, Williamson County, Pct. 1
Commissioner Long, Williamson County, Pct. 2
Commissioner Covey, Williamson County, Pct. 3
Commissioner Boles, Williamson County, Pct. 4
Robert B. Daigh, Williamson County
Terron Evertson, Williamson County
Mike Weaver, HNTB Corporation
Richard Ridings, HNTB Corporation

Bid Comparison

Bidder	Bid Amount	Rank	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (\$)	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (%)	Difference from Low Bid (\$)	Difference from Low Bid (%)
Jordan Foster Construction LLC	\$ 4,622,143.93	1	(\$618,014.69)	-11.8%	\$ -	0.0%
Joe Bland Construction, L.P.	\$ 4,878,549.00	2	(\$361,609.62)	-6.9%	\$ 256,405.07	5.5%
Cash Construction	\$ 5,080,160.00	3	(\$159,998.62)	-3.1%	\$ 458,016.07	9.9%
Chasco Constructors	\$ 5,194,499.00	4	(\$45,659.62)	-0.9%	\$ 572,355.07	12.4%
Austin Bridge & Road, L.P.	\$ 5,615,461.66	5	\$375,303.04	7.2%	\$ 993,317.73	21.5%
Aaron Concrete Contractors, L.P.	\$ 5,816,411.08	6	\$576,252.46	11.0%	\$ 1,194,267.15	25.8%

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Jordan Foster Construction		Joe Bland Construction		Cash Construction		Chasco Constructors		Austin Bridge & Road		Aaron Concrete Contractors	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-6002	PREPARING ROW	75.94	STA	\$5,000.00	\$ 379,700.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 261,993.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 56,955.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45,564.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 132,895.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 368,308.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 136,122.08
2	105-6045	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2"-8")	146	SY	\$5.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 38.65	\$ 5,642.90	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,212.00
3	105-6001	REMOV STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (10"-18")	4,272	SY	\$10.00	\$ 42,720.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 55,536.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 128,160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 106,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 55,536.00
4	110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	22,860	CY	\$10.00	\$ 228,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 297,180.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 388,620.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 685,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 457,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 457,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 571,500.00
5	120-6003	EMBANKMENT (FINAL[ORD COMP])(TY B)	2,105	CY	\$15.00	\$ 31,575.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 71,570.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 23,155.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,735.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 39,995.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 73,675.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,630.00
6	160-WC01	FURNISHING & PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	25,905	SY	\$9.00	\$ 232,945.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 62,172.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 38,857.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 12,952.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 38,857.50	\$ 2.69	\$ 69,684.45	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,715.00
7	161-WC001	EROSION CONTROL COMPOST (3")	6,477	SY	\$5.00	\$ 32,385.00	\$ 4.11	\$ 26,620.47	\$ 8.00	\$ 51,816.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 32,385.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 29,146.50	\$ 0.88	\$ 5,699.76	\$ 14.00	\$ 90,678.00
8	162-WC103	MULCH TOPDRESSING (5")	6,477	SY	\$8.00	\$ 51,816.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 33,032.70	\$ 8.00	\$ 51,816.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 45,339.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 27,527.25	\$ 1.05	\$ 6,800.85	\$ 19.00	\$ 123,063.00
9	164-WC04	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP)(COOL)(TY 4)	12,954	SY	\$1.90	\$ 19,431.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 4,663.44	\$ 0.85	\$ 11,010.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,954.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,181.60	\$ 0.54	\$ 6,995.16	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,477.00
10	164-WC11	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (PERM)(TY 11)	38,859	SY	\$1.00	\$ 38,859.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 14,377.83	\$ 1.00	\$ 38,859.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38,859.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 13,605.65	\$ 0.53	\$ 20,595.27	\$ 0.50	\$ 19,429.50
11	166-6002	FERTILIZER	1.9	TON	\$1,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 3,180.50	\$ 6,042.95	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 1,804.53	\$ 3,428.61	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 3,296.50
12	168-WC01	VEGETATIVE WATERING	906	MG	\$70.00	\$ 63,420.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.06	\$ 39.00	\$ 35,334.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 28,992.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,120.00	\$ 10.62	\$ 9,621.72	\$ 33.00	\$ 29,898.00
13	247-6366	FLBS (CMP IN PLC) (TY A GR 5) (FNAL POS)	9,353	CY	\$55.00	\$ 514,415.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 514,415.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 645,357.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 645,357.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 607,845.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 841,770.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 851,123.00
14	260-6009	UIME (HYD.COM OR QK)(SLURRY)	518	TON	\$250.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 113,960.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 133,644.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 134,680.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 111,370.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 130,018.00
15	260-6043	UIME TRT (EXIST MATL)(10")	22,790	SY	\$7.00	\$ 159,530.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 128,763.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 216,505.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 136,740.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 148,135.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 182,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 91,180.00
16	310-6001	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	3,963	GAL	\$6.00	\$ 23,778.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,815.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,778.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,815.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 21,796.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 17,437.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,778.00
17	354-6002	PLAN & TEXT ASPH CONC PAV(0" TO 2")	1,961	SY	\$2.00	\$ 3,922.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,532.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 25,100.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 21,571.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 27,454.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 11,884.05	\$ 13.00	\$ 25,483.00
18	400-6001	STRUCT EXCAV	296	CY	\$8.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,848.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 13,024.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 23.91	\$ 7,077.36	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,144.00
19	400-6008	CUT & RESTORE ASPH PAVING	66	SY	\$100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 446.50	\$ 29,469.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 249.98	\$ 16,498.68	\$ 113.00	\$ 7,458.00
20	401-6001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	164	CY	\$200.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 35,572.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 30,646.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 33,880.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 229.70	\$ 35,373.80	\$ 213.00	\$ 32,802.00
21	402-6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	133	LF	\$5.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 432.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 332.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 66.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 8.14	\$ 1,082.62	\$ 4.00	\$ 532.00
22	416-6032	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	84	LF	\$650.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 29,820.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 31,820.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 30,870.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 36,204.00
23	416-6034	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	22	LF	\$750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 582.50	\$ 12,815.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 498.75	\$ 10,972.50	\$ 584.00	\$ 12,848.00
24	432-6002	RIPRAP(CONC)(5 IN)	28	CY	\$480.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 20,188.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 620.81	\$ 17,382.68	\$ 811.00	\$ 22,708.00
25	432-6024	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(12 IN)	24	CY	\$95.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 337.53	\$ 8,100.72	\$ 218.00	\$ 5,232.00
26	432-6045	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)	30	CY	\$550.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 653.00	\$ 19,590.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 532.52	\$ 15,975.60	\$ 627.00	\$ 18,810.00
27	462-6006	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 2 FT)	162	LF	\$400.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 84,240.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 114,534.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 67,230.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 99,630.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 547.00	\$ 88,614.00
28	464-6003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	228	LF	\$80.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 26,904.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 20,976.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 37,620.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 25,536.00
29	464-6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	117	LF	\$100.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 22,815.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 15,093.00
30	467-6173	SET (TY I) (5=5 FT) (HW = 3 FT) (E:1) (C)	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,178.00	\$ 24,356.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,557.00	\$ 21,114.00
31	467-6363	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (E: 1) (P)	14	EA	\$14,000.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 1,461.00	\$ 20,454.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,299.00	\$ 18,186.00
32	467-6390	SET (TY II)(36 IN)(RCP)(E:1)(P)	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 6,135.00	\$ 12,270.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,832.00	\$ 7,664.00
33	496-6004	REMOV STR (SET)	16	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 741.00	\$ 11,856.00
34	496-6006	REMOV STR (HEADWALL)	2	EA	\$2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 2,228.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 5,930.00
35	496-6007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	204	LF	\$20.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,324.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 14,992.00
36	496-6008	REMOV STR (BOX CULVERT)	136	LF	\$150.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,936.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 12,784.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,808.00
37	500-6001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$475,887.97	\$ 475,887.97	\$ 429,000.00	\$ 429,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 100,001.70	\$ 100,001.70	\$ 506,848.00	\$ 506,848.00	\$ 564,000.00	\$ 564,000.00	\$ 538,579.00	\$ 538,579.00
38	502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	10	MO	\$25,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 2,756.00	\$ 27,560.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 11,820.00
39	506-6003	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 3)	400	LF	\$80.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 50.40	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 22,400.00
40	506-6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	400	LF	\$15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 15,600.00
41	506-6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	468	SY	\$20.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 2,082.60	\$ 22.50	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,965.60	\$ 26.00	\$ 12,168.00
42	506-6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	468	SY	\$10.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,357.20	\$ 12.25	\$ 5,733.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 2.73	\$ 1,277.64	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,956.00
43	506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	4,667	LF	\$3.00	\$ 14,001.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 13,767.65	\$ 3.75	\$ 17,501.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,335.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,001.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 12,974.26	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,668.00
44	506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	4,667	LF	\$0.75	\$ 3,500.25	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,600.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,667.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,333.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,667.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 5,413.72	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,667.00
45	512-6009	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	260	LF	\$25.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 3,094.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 88.79	\$ 23,085.40	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,280.00
46	512-6010	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	40	LF	\$120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 126.82	\$ 5,032.80	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00
47	512-6057	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	260	LF	\$8.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 26.46	\$ 6,879.60	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,280.00
48	512-6058	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	40	LF	\$10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,120.00
49	530-6005	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	753	SY	\$75.00	\$ 56,475.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,240.00	\$ 44.25	\$ 33,320.25	\$ 70.00	\$ 52,710.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 56,475.00	\$ 82.98	\$ 62,483.94	\$ 81.00	\$ 61,539.00
50	540-6001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	350	LF	\$25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 21.72	\$ 7,602.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,150.00
51	540-6016	DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL SECTION	1</															

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Jordan Foster Construction		Joe Bland Construction		Cash Construction		Chasco Constructors		Austin Bridge & Road		Aaron Concrete Contractors	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
90	680-6002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	2	EA	\$13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 29,435.00	\$ 58,870.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 29,532.00	\$ 59,064.00
91	682-6001	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED[GRN]	14	EA	\$300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 5,166.00
92	682-6002	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED[GRN ARW]	2	EA	\$330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 738.00
93	682-6003	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED[YEL]	14	EA	\$330.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 5,166.00
94	682-6004	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED[YEL ARW]	4	EA	\$330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 1,476.00
95	682-6005	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED[RED]	14	EA	\$330.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 5,166.00
96	682-6006	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED[RED ARW]	2	EA	\$330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 738.00
97	682-6054	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR[3 SEC]VENT[ALUM]	14	EA	\$400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 214.50	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 183.75	\$ 2,572.50	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,010.00
98	682-6055	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR[4 SEC]VENT[ALUM]	2	EA	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 492.00
99	684-6031	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)[14 AWG][5 CONDR]	1.661	LF	\$3.00	\$ 4.983.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 5.232.15	\$ 4.00	\$ 6.644.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4.983.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 5.398.25	\$ 3.15	\$ 5.232.15	\$ 4.00	\$ 6.644.00
100	684-6033	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)[14 AWG][7 CONDR]	505	LF	\$3.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,590.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,641.25	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,590.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,020.00
101	686-6037	INS TRF SIGN PL AM (S) 1 ARM (36')	1	EA	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 13,491.00	\$ 13,491.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 13,535.00	\$ 13,535.00
102	686-6039	INS TRF SIGN PL AM (S) 1 ARM (36') LUM	1	EA	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 14,718.00	\$ 14,718.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 14,766.00	\$ 14,766.00
103	686-6043	INS TRF SIGN PL AM (S) 1 ARM (40') LUM	1	EA	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 15,944.00	\$ 15,944.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 15,996.00	\$ 15,996.00
104	686-6047	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(44')LUM	1	EA	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 16,925.00	\$ 16,925.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 16,981.00	\$ 16,981.00
105	686-6051	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(48')LUM	2	EA	\$17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,416.00	\$ 34,832.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 29,820.00	\$ 17,473.00	\$ 34,946.00
106	686-6059	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(55')LUM	1	EA	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 39,247.00	\$ 39,247.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 39,376.00	\$ 39,376.00
107	730-6107	FULL- WIDTH MOWING	2	CYC	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 3,650.00
108	734-6002	LITTER REMOVAL	2	CYC	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,456.00	\$ 4,912.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 8,380.00
109	3076-6003	D-GR HMA TY-B SAC-B PG64-22 (EXEMPT)	4.781	TON	\$100.00	\$ 478,100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 549,815.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 597,625.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 669,340.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 583,282.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 573,720.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 626,311.00
110	3076-6066	Tack Coat	772	GAL	\$3.00	\$ 2,316.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,088.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,632.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,281.00	\$ 3.26	\$ 2,516.72	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,860.00
111	3076-6070	D-GR HMA TY-D PG 76-22 SAC-B (EXEMPT)	1.107	TON	\$150.00	\$ 166,050.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 180,441.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 203,688.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 171,585.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 190,404.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 160,515.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 204,795.00
112	3076-6072	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG70-22	2.540	TON	\$100.00	\$ 254,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 350,520.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 393,700.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 406,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 368,300.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 368,300.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 393,700.00
113	3081-6008	TOM-C PG76-22 SAC-B	2.551	TON	\$150.00	\$ 382,650.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 392,854.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 433,670.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 510,200.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 415,813.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 369,895.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 446,425.00
114	3084-6001	BONDING COURSE	3.793	GAL	\$5.00	\$ 18,965.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,172.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 17,068.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,758.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 16,120.25	\$ 3.73	\$ 14,147.89	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,965.00
115	3085-6001	UNDERSEAL COURSE	8.421	GAL	\$7.00	\$ 58,947.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,684.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 37,894.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 67,368.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 35,789.25	\$ 3.73	\$ 31,410.33	\$ 5.00	\$ 42,105.00
116	6001-6001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	900	DAY	\$100.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 71,100.00
117	6058-6001	BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT CABINET)	2	EA	\$8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 6,745.00	\$ 13,490.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 6,768.00	\$ 13,536.00
118	6120-6001	DEAD END ROADWAY BARRICADE	64	LF	\$70.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,432.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 2,284.80	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,624.00
119	6185-6002	TMA (STATIONARY)	320	DAY	\$190.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.20	\$ 207.00	\$ 66,240.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 71,680.00
120	6185-6005	TMA (MOBILE OPERATION)	40	DAY	\$300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 207.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 8,960.00
121	6292-6001	RVDS(PRESENCE DETECTION ONLY)	7	EA	\$10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 47,775.00	\$ 7,998.00	\$ 55,986.00
NON-BID ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN BID AND CONTRACT AMOUNT. DO NOT MAKE CHANGES TO THIS SECTION.																		
122	999-WC01	FORCE ACCOUNT	\$ 25,000.00	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS					\$ 5,240,158.82		\$ 4,622,143.93		\$ 4,878,549.00		\$5,080,160.00		\$5,194,499.00		\$5,615,461.66		\$5,816,411.08	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL							\$4,622,143.93		\$4,878,549.00		\$5,080,160.00		\$5,194,499.00		\$5,615,461.66		\$5,816,411.08	
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE							\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Acknowledgement of Addendum							Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Bid Affidavit							Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Bidder References (Minimum of Three)							Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Conflict of Interest Questionnaire							Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y	